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Test Results Table

CISCO

No Frequency Raw Cable Factors Level Measurement Line Limit Margin Pass

MHz dBuV Loss dB dBuV Type dBuVv dB
1 3.079 23.2 20.0 .0 43.2 Average Neutral 46.0 -2.8
2 3.079 23.1 20.0 .0 43.1 Average Live 46.0 -2.9
3 2.183 22.3 20.0 .0 42.3 Average Neutral 46.0 -3.7
4 2.184 22.2 20.0 .0 42.2 Average Live 46.0 -3.8
5 3.079 28.3 20.0 .0 48.3 Quasi Peak Neutral 56.0 -7.7
6 3.079 28.2 20.0 .0 48.2 Quasi Peak Live 56.0 -7.8
7 2.183 27.4 20.0 .0 475 Quasi Peak Neutral 56.0 -8.6
8 2.184 27.3 20.0 .0 47.3 Quasi Peak Live 56.0 -8.7
9 3.819 14.3 20.0 .1 34.3 Average Neutral 46.0 -11.7
10 3.819 14.3 20.0 1 343 Average Live 46.0 -11.7
11 3.819 22.0 20.0 .1 42.0 Quasi Peak Neutral 56.0 -14.0
12 3.819 21.6 20.0 .1 41.6 Quasi Peak Live 56.0 -14.4
13 4.420 9.5 20.0 .1 295 Average Neutral 46.0 -16.5
14 4.420 9.4 20.0 .1 295 Average Live 46.0 -16.5
15 4.420 16.1 20.0 .1 36.2 Quasi Peak Live 56.0 -19.8
16 4.420 16.0 20.0 .1 36.1 Quasi Peak Neutral 56.0 -19.9
17 8.469 5.0 20.1 1 25.2 Average Neutral 50.0 -24.8
18 8.469 14.3 20.1 .1 345 Quasi Peak Neutral 60.0 -25.5
19 8.469 2.8 20.1 .1 23.0 Average Live 50.0 -27.0

Page No: 192 of 197

/Fail
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

This document is uncontrolled. Please refer to the electronic copy within EDCS for the most up to date version.

Cisco Systems, Inc. Company Confidential



Custom EMC Test Report No: EDCS — 1280939

20
21
22
23
24

.150
8.469
.150
.150
.150

17.3
12.6
6.3
16.2
2.9

21.4
20.1
21.4
21.4
21.4

38.8
32.8
27.8
37.7
24.4

PRk kR

Conducted Emission Test Setup

N (OuNGER)

Quasi Peak Neutral
Quasi Peak Live
Average Neutral
Quasi Peak Live
Average Live

Page No: 193 of 197

66.0
60.0
56.0
66.0
56.0

-27.2
-27.2
-28.2
-28.3
-31.6

]
CISCO

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

This document is uncontrolled. Please refer to the electronic copy within EDCS for the most up to date version.
Cisco Systems, Inc. Company Confidential



Custom EMC Test Report No: EDCS — 1280939

]
CISCO

Radiated emissions

T bl 13 05005 —

— [1] Horzont:
Wertical

TOHBuV/m
Elihtt 1048

—  WBw 200kHz
RBw 120kHz
ldode

Wlass Dist Im
Spec Dist Im

EFrequerH::y: MHz

Radiated Emissions Templzte: REE 15,208 20m-1GHz
Filename: ¢\program files (=38 emisoft - vasonaresults\corfu radio erat 5528\ fcc datarse 10

Radiated Emissions Setup 30-1000MHz

Page No: 194 of 197

This document is uncontrolled. Please refer to the electronic copy within EDCS for the most up to date version.
Cisco Systems, Inc. Company Confidential





